

Product Specification

1. Company Details

Company	Paul Rhodes Bakery, Ltd
Address	Lassell Street, Greenwich, London, SE10 9PJ
Tel:	0208 269 0460
Products Manufacture at site	Ambient Bread and Rolls, Morning Goods, Specialty Breads and Viennoiserie.
Contact	Craig Waldron: craig@paulrhodesbakery.co.uk Giulia Sabelli: giulia@paulrhodesbakery.co.uk

2. Product Specification

Product Name:	Victoria Sponge Cake 10 Inches
Product Code:	50352

Photos



Ref. No	Section	Issue Date	Revision Date	Version No.	Page	Issued by	Approved by
PRB 875	Specification	13.01.17	14.09.20	2	1 of 2	A.Rosinelli	Head of Technical

Product Description:	Victoria sponge cake made with buttercream and seedless raspberry jam, finished with icing sugar. These are baked and delivered to customer in less than 12 hours.			
Shelf life:	Day of delivery + 1 day			
Storage Instruction:	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight, until ready for display or use.			
Handling:	When received, handle carefully, without squashing or dropping the product.			
Finished product specification:	Weight and Dimensions:			
	Net Finished weight:	1600g (+/-160g)		
	Diameter:	240mm (+/-10mm)		
	Height:	60mm (+/-6mm)		
	Organoleptic properties:			
	Appearance/Colour:	Light to golden brown colour with white sugar snow colour.		
	Texture:	Soft textured cake		
Packaging and Despatch:	Victoria sponge cake placed on a silver cake board and packed in a white box. This cake and other products requested by customer are placed in a brown branded Paul Rhodes London cardboard box layered and covered with white paper or as required by customer.			
Ingredients Declaration:	Unsalted Butter (Milk) (27%), Sugar, Free Range Whole Egg , Self-Raising Flour (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: E341(i), E500(ii)), Seedless Raspberry Jam (4%) (Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: E440, Acidity Regulator: E331), Egg White (Egg White, Acidity Regulators: E330, E331, Preservative: E202, Thickeners: E412, E415), Whole Milk , Water, Icing Sugar, Cornflour.			
Allergy Advice:	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .			
Other Allergens Handled on Site:	Due to manufacturing processes, we also handle other allergens on site that may not be suitable for customers suffering from any of the following allergens: Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts), Soya and Sulphites.			
Suitable for:	Vegetarian	Yes	Coeliac	No
	Vegan	No	Lacto-intolerant	No
	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Yes	Nut allergy sufferers	Not advised
Nutritional Information <i>Nutrient Value per 100g</i>	Energy (kcal)	402.18		
	Energy (kJ)	1694.98		
	Protein (g)	4.31		
	Carbohydrate (g)	42.45		
	of which sugars (g)	29.81		
	Fat (g)	24.20		
	of which saturates (g)	15.68		
	Fibre (g)	0.62		
	Salt (g)	0.19		

Ref. No	Section	Issue Date	Revision Date	Version No.	Page	Issued by	Approved by
PRB 875	Specification	13.01.17	14.09.20	2	2 of 2	A.Rosinelli	Head of Technical